503417688 07/31/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3464322

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
DFB PHARMACEUTIC	ALS, INC.		12/31/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	DFB TE	TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC			
Street Address:	318 MC	ICCULLOUGH			
City:	SAN AN	ΑΝΤΟΝΙΟ			
State/Country:	TEXAS	S			
Postal Code:	78215	5			
	S Total: 4				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4 Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		13659378			
		13368706			
Application Number:	1	12967619			
Application Number:	1	14176954			
CORRESPONDENCE					
		512)536-4598			
		the e-mail address first; if that i ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
• • • •		5124745201			
Email:		aoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.co			
		NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP			
		98 SAN JACINTO BLVD.			
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1100				
Address Line 4:	<i></i>	AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		DFBP.P0010US.C3-C6	DFBP.P0010US.C3-C6		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SCOTT RICHARD			
BIGNATURE:		/Scott Richard/	/Scott Richard/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/31/2015	07/31/2015		
DATE SIGNED:		07/01/2010			
Total Attachments: 3					

PATENT REEL: 036224 FRAME: 0951

OFB: 300:9003



ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are acknowledged, DFB Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Assignor"), having a place of business at 318 McCullough, San Antonio, TX 78215, hereby:

SELLS, ASSIGNS, AND TRANSFERS to DFB Technology Holdings, LLC (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 318 McCullough, San Antonio, TX 78215: all rights, title and interest in the patents/applications identified in Exhibit A (collectively, the "Patents"); all rights, title, and interest in the information and improvements disclosed in the Patents; all rights, title, and interest in any patents or patent applications issued or filed in the United States or foreign countries (e.g., all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, and/or reissue patents and/or patent applications) claiming priority to, or based on any information and improvements disclosed in, the Patents; and all rights, title, and interest to file any United States or foreign patent applications claiming priority to, or based on any information or improvements disclosed in, the Patents under the provisions of any convention or treaty;

AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the issuing authority to issue any United States or foreign patents granted on any patent applications filed in the United States or foreign countries (e.g., all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, and/or reissue applications) claiming priority to, or based on any information and improvements disclosed in, the Patents to the Assignee;

WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and properties herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned; and

COVENANTS, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, which includes, but is not limited to: signing all documents concerning any United States or foreign patents or patent applications (including, but not limited to, national stage, continuing, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, and/or reissue patents and/or applications) claiming priority to, or based on any information and improvements disclosed in, the Patents; signing all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other documents; communicating to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to all information and improvements disclosed in the Patents; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to all patents and patent applications filed in the United States or foreign countries (*e.g.*, all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, continuation-inpart, substitute, renewal, and/or reissue patents and/or patent applications) claiming priority to, or based on any information and improvements disclosed in, the Patents in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such patents, applications, and information and improvements. This assignment is binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the Assignor and extends to the heirs, assigns, representative, and successors of the Assignee.

Dated: Effective December 31, 2009

DFB PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. (ASSIGNOR)

Signature: Name: Mark A. Mitchell

Title: Vice President and Chief Legal Officer

<u>Exhibit A</u>

U.S. Patents 5,968,546	U.S. Applications 12/255,481	Non-U.S. Patents/Applications	
		Australia	Ireland
6,548,058	12/353,837	784221	1198557
6,673,603	12/562,767	20011286952	1326654
6,730,513		2003273292	
7,014,849		2006202156	Italy
7,144,729		2009240818	1198557
7,449,333			1326654
.,,		Austria	
		325186	Japan
		342741	3738273
		512711	2003157362
		Belgium	2003137302
		1198557	Netherlands
		1326654	1198557
		1320034	1326654
		Canada	1320034
			Dentre 1
		2,379,949	Portugal
		2,426,107	1198557
		2,497,193	1326654
		Denmark	Spain
		1326654	2265953
			2274903
		Europe	
		1198557	Sweden
		1326654	1198557
		03755791.5	1326654
		06009091.7	
			Switzerland
		France	1198557
		1198557	1326654
		1326654	1520051
		1520051	United Kingdom
		Germany	1198557
		60027724	1326654
		60123988.1-08	
		Greece	
		3058671	
		3060527	

RECORDED: 07/31/2015